
1
F-230-CIP_COR:  Change Order Request Form Ver 04272021
\Public\Engineering Department\Capital Improvement Program\CIP Program Management (Administrative)\Forms and Templates\2021 Update

                                      
Project Name: Surface Water Treatment Plant Standby Generator Project Number:

Project Owner and Address: City of Pflugerville Date of Change Order Issuance:

100 E. Main Street 

P.O. Box 589 Date of Original Agreement:

Pflugerville, Texas 78691 Notice to Proceed Date: 01/03/2022

Project Contractor and Address: McDonald Municipal and Industrial Original Substantial Date: 09/07/2022

5044 Timber Creek Drive Original Final Date: 10/07/2022

Houston, Texas 77017 Original City Council Contract Price $7,629,469

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Description of Changes

Item # Description Of Changes
Deduct from

Contract Price
Increase in

Contract Price
Change in

Contract Time

01
Rotate generator 90 degrees and move to the North: Additional 
excavation for duct banks, install spacers, conduit, rebar, 
concrete and backfill.

$43,387.58 0 Days

02 Auxiliary Pad Reduced to 10’ X 7’ $3,507.44 - 0 Days
03 Load Bank Connection Box Pad - $18,662.26 0 Days
04 Transformer Pad Over excavation - $28,377.72 0 Days
05 Relocate Water Line - $121,213.50 0 Days
06 General Conditions & Bonds $11,603.45 0 Days
07 Supply Chain Delays - - 441 Days

Difference Net = $3,507.44 $223,244.51 441 Days
*Provide attachment(s) for new items or price quotes which include Blue Book Pricing

It is agreed to modify the contract referred to as description of changes as follows:

Contract Change Summary

Contract Price prior to this change:
$7,688,269.00

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order (Days):
441 Days

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$219,737.07

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion Date: November 22nd, 2023

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$7,908,006.07

Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:
Final Completion Date: December 22nd , 2023

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the 
original Contract as though included therein.

Accepted for Contractor by: Date:

Recommended for Approval by Engineer of Record:  Date:

Recommended for Approval by:  Patricia Davis, P.E. City Engineer Date:

Approved for Owner by: Sereniah Breland, City Manager Attest: Date:

Distribution: Contractor File Field Owner Other

              Change Order No. 02

18 November 2022


